(2021: 14.7%). This equated to a post-tax rate of 8.0% (2021: 5.75%). The post-tax discount rate is initially derived from the Group
weighted average cost of capital as adjusted for the risks associated with the asset and with reference to comparator companies. The
pre-tax rate is then back-calculated by removing tax cash flows and assessing the rate that would give the same result as the post-tax
rate. Due to the elevated near-term power prices which results in significantly elevated cash flows in the near-term, the pre-tax discount
rate has significantly increased. A 2% increase in the post-tax discount rate would lead to an impairment of £113 million (when compared
with the closing year-end carrying value). Similarly, a 2% reduction in the post-tax discount rate would lead to an increased write-back of
£150 million.
The asset is particularly sensitive to changes in commodity price and the table below details average prices for the first 5- and 10-year
periods and associated sensitivities. Note that the asset is valued for its entire economic life and not just this 15-year period.

Change in pre/post-tax write-back/(impairment) (ii)

Five-year liquid and blended-
period price (i)

10-year long-term
average price (i) +10% -10%

2023-2027 2022-2026 2028-2037 2027-2036

31 December
2022

31 December
2021

31 December
2022

31 December
2021

31 December
2022

31 December
2021

31 December
2022

31 December
2021

£/MWh £/MWh £/MWh £/MWh £m £m £m £m

Baseload power  150  93  63  49  198  319  (198)  (317)
-50%

Five-year
liquid and
blended-

period only

 (565)

(i) Prices are shown in 2021 real terms.
(ii) A 10% change was historically deemed to represent a reasonably possible variation across the entire period covered by the liquid market and comparator curves used in

the nuclear impairment test. Given the increases in commodity prices during 2021 and 2022, a further sensitivity has been included based on a 50% fall in liquid and
blend-period commodity prices only.

Furthermore, there is also uncertainty due to climate change and international governmental intervention to reduce CO2 emissions and the